APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title: SW Southlawn Area Utility Improvements - Phase 5
I y ‘ city of Contractor: MPS Engineers
v Anke Ny  Address: 1244 llinois Street, Des Moines lowa 50314
tenging b alt weeries  Finance Budget Code: 33 1/3% to 610.3610.4450 Finance Project # 610.4450
33 1/3% to 650.3650.4452 650.4452
33 1/3% to 963.3963.4451 963.4451
Vendor Project or invoice #: PO #
Original Contract Date: December 21, 2015 Vendor # 7776
Date of Council Meeting: August 21, 2017 PAYMENT REQUEST # 6
PAYMENT PERIOD: From: July 8, 2017 Through: August 11, 2017
Contract Summary
Original Contract Amount: $ 996,580.00
Net change by Change Orders: $ 4,284.90
Contract Amount to Date: (line 1 % 2) $ 1,000,864.90
Total completed and stored to date: $ 958,923.90
Retainage: 5 % of Completed Work: ~ $ 47,946.20
Total Earned less Retainage: $ 910,977.71
Less previous applications for payment: $ 779,152.33
SUBTOTAL $ 131,825.38
OTHER CHARGES (Attach an itemized list) $ -
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 131,825.38
Balance to finish, including retainage: $ 89,887.20
Contract Time Remaining (If applicable) - Working Days

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Contract Documents, that all the amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Certificate(s) for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current

payment shown herein is now due.

Construction Contractor ovgl: MPS Engineers
/ Firm Name
08/14/17
Signature i Date
Engineer / Consultant Approval: N/A
Firm Name
N/A N/A
Signature Date
City of Ankeny Staff Approval:
Ao L8 %
Signalure - Date
Submit to: Adam L. Lust, P.E. - Assistant Public Works Director - Public Works Department
E-mail: ALust@Ankenylowa.gov Phone:  (515) 963-3537 Fax: (515) 963-3535

Date Printed: 8/14/2017




APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

CONTRAGCT PRICE DETAIL
yrem [PESCRIPTION oriama | PNV | on QUANTITY VALUE OF REMAINING | PERCENT
W, [t kit HNRE:| PROPOCED e §SQ:,GE QuANTITY | UNITPRICE | EXTENDEDPRICE | ¢opioie7e | COMPLETED WORK| QUANTITY |COMPLETE
1_|Mobllization LS 1.00 1.00 | $76,000.00 | $ 76,000,00 100§ 76,000.00 - 100.00%
2 _|Clearing and Grubbing LS 1.00 1.00 | $ 5,400.00 | § 5,400.00 050 |8 2,700.00 0.50 | 50.00%
3 |Topsoil, Compost-Amended [ 297.00 29700 |$ 320089 9,504.00 74.00 | § 2,368.00 223.00 | 24.92%
4 |Excavation, Class 10 LS 1.00 1.00 | $70,000.00 | $ 70,000.00 100§ 70,000.00 - 100.00%
5 |Below Grade Excavation, Core-Qut CcY 250.00 (244.40) 560 |$% 20.00]9% 112.00 5.60 | § 112.00 - 100.00%
6 _|Subgrade Preparation, 6 In. Depth SY 3,650.00 3,650.00 | $ 400|8% 14,600.00 3,339.00 | § 13,356.00 311.00 | 91.48%
7 |Subgrade Trealment, Class C Fly Ash TON 123.00 (123.00) - $ 96.00|% - $ - - 0.00%
8 |[Subbase, Modified TON 1,150.00 1,150.00 [$ 21.00($§ 24,150.00 1,113.60 | § 23,385.60 36.40 96.83%
9 [Compaction Testing LS 1.00 1.00 | $ 4,000.00 | $ 4,000.00 1.00 | § 4,000.00 - 100.00%
10 |Trench Compaction Testing LS 1.00 1.00 | $ 4,500.00 | $ 4,500.00 100 $ 4,500.00 - 100.00%
11 |Sanitary Sewer Gravity Main, Trenched, PVC, 8In. Dia.| LF 898.00 43.00 941.00 |$ 8200 (3§ 77,162.00 941.00 | § 77,162.00 - 100.00%
12 _|Sanitary Sewer Service, PVC, 4 In. Dia. LF 700.00 (15.50) 68450 | $ 4200 |$  28,749.00 684.50 | §  28,749.00 - 100.00%
13 _[Removal of Sanitary Sewer, VCP, 8 In. Dia. LF 855,00 85500 |$ 12.00% 10,260.00 855.00 | $  10,260.00 - 100.00%
14 |Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 15 In. Dia. LF 742.00 21.00 763.00 |$ 54.00 [ §  41,202.00 763.00 | $  41,202.00 - 100.00%
15 |Removal of Storm Sewer, 15 In. Dia. Or Less LF 618.00 337.00 955.00 [$ 12.00 | $ 11,460.00 955.00 | § 11,460.00 - 100.00%
16 |Footing Drain Collector, Corrugated PVC, 8In. Dia.| LF 978.00 (57.50) 92050 |$ 2500 (8% 23,012.50 920.50 | § 23,012.50 - 100.00%
17 |Footing Drain Cleanout, Type A-2, 8 In. Dia. EA 7.00 (1.00) 6.00 [$ 400.00 | § 2,400.00 6.00 | § 2,400.00 - 100.00%
18 |Footing Drain Outlets and Connections, RCP/IntkJMH, 8 In. Dia. EA 9.00 9.00 |$ 800.00 (8 7,200.00 9.00 | % 7,200.00 - 100.00%
19 |Storm Sewer Service Stub, PVC, 1-1/2 In. Dia. | EA 24.00 1.00 2500 |% 900.00]($ 22,500.00 25.00 | § 22,500.00 - 100.00%
20 |Water Main, Temporary, PEX, 2 In. Dia. LF 1,475.00 3500 1,510.00|$ 20.00($ 30,200.00 | 151000|$%  30,200.00 - 100.00%
21 _|Water Main, Trenched, PVC, 4 In. Dia. LF 8.00 (8.00) - $ 6400($% - - $ - - 0.00%
22 |Water Main, Trenched, PVC, 8 In. Dia. LF 1,042.00 (9.00)f 1,033.00|$ 64.00)|8% 66,112.00 1,033.00 | $ 66,112.00 - 100.00%
23 |Water Main, Trenched, PVC, 16 In. Dia. LF 86.00 (6.50) 7950 | $ 125.00 | $ 9,937.50 79.50 | § 9,937.50 - 100.00%
24 |Water Main, Trenchless, PVC, 8 In. Dia. LF 175.00 (3.00) 172.00 [ $ 122.00 [ $ 20,984.00 172.00 | $ 20,984.00 - 100.00%
25 |Removal of Water Main, 4 In. Dia. LF 1,070.00 1,070.00 | $ 1000 { § 10,700.00 1,070.00 | $ 10,700.00 - 100.00%
26 |Removal of Water Main, 6 In. Dia. LF 86.00 86.00 | $ 1000 |$% 860.00 86.00 | § 860.00 - 100.00%
27 |Water Service, Polyethylene, 3/4 In. Dia. EA 25.00 2500 |$ 978.00 (8% 24,450.00 25.00 | § 24,450.00 - 100.00%
28 |Valve, Galte, 6 In. Dia. EA 2.00 2.00|$ 800.00|8 1,600.00 200|% 1,600.00 - 100.00%
29 |Valve, Gate, 8 In. Dia. EA 4,00 4.00 | $ 1,200.00 [ § 4,800.00 4.00 | $ 4,800.00 - 100.00%
30 |Relocate Valve, Gate, 8 In. Dia. EA 2.00 (1.00) 1.00 | $ 1,200.00 | $ 1,200.00 1.00 | $ 1,200.00 - 100.00%
31 _|Abandon Valve, 4 In. Dia. EA 1.00 1.00 [ $ 40000 | $§ 400.00 - $ - 1.00 0.00%
32 |Removal of Valve, 4 In. Dia. EA 2.00 2.00|$ 400.00]% 800.00 20013 800.00 - 100.00%
33 |Fire Hydrant Assembly EA 2.00 2.00 | $ 5,000.00 | § 10,000.00 200 |% 10,000.00 - 100.00%
34 |Relocate Fire Hydrant Assembly EA 1.00 1.00 | $ 2,600.00 | $ 2,600.00 1.00 | § 2,600.00 - 100.00%
35 |Removal of Fire Hydrant Assembly EA 2.00 2.00 | $ 1,000.00 | § 2,000.00 2001 % 2,000.00 - 100.00%
36 |Manhole, Type SW-301, 48 In. Dia. (Sanitary Sewer) | EA 6.00 6.00 | $ 4,350.00 | § 26,100.00 6.00 | § 26,100.00 - 100.00%
37 _|Manhole, Type SW-401, 48 In. Dia. (Storm Sewer) EA 2.00 2.00 | $ 3,400.00 | § 6,800.00 200§ 6,800.00 - 100.00%
38 |Intake, Type SW-501, Single Grate Intake EA 3.00 3.00 | $ 2,500.00 | § 7,500.00 300|8 7,500.00 - 100.00%
39 [intake, Type SW-502, Single Grate Inlake, 72 In. Dia. Manhole | EA 1.00 (1.00) - $ 7,500.00 | $ - $ - - 0.00%
40 |Intake, Type SW-503, Single Grate Intake with Manhole | EA 2.00 2.00 | $ 4,000.00 | $ 8,000.00 2.00|$ 8,000.00 - 100.00%
41 [Inlake, Type SW-506, Double Grate Intake with Manhole | EA 1.00 1.00 | $ 4,800.00 | § 4,800.00 1.00 | § 4,800.00 - 100.00%
42 |Intake, Adjustment, Minor EA 1.00 1.00 | $ 1,000.00 | § 1,000.00 1.00 | § 1,000.00 - 100.00%
43 |Remove Manhole, Sanitary EA 4.00 4.00[$ 95000 |$ 3,800.00 4001$ 3,800.00 - 100.00%
44 |Remove Intake EA 6.00 6.00 | $ 50000 |$ 3,000.00 6.00 |8 3,000.00 - 100.00%
45 |Pavement, PCC, 7 In. SY 3,100.00 3,100.00 |$ 4890 |% 151,590.00 2,600.00 | $ 127,140.00 500.00 [ 83.87%
46 [Pavement, PCC, 12 In. SY 56.00 (15.50) 4050 | $ 100.00 | § 4,050.00 40.50 | § 4,050.00 - 100.00%
47 |Removal of Sidewalk SY 860.00 100.30 960.30 | $ 1000 | $ 9,603.00 960.30 | § 9,603.00 - 100.00%
48 |Removal of Driveway SY 655.00 125.80 780.80 | $ 10.00 | § 7,808.00 780.80 | § 7,808.00 - 100.00%
49 |Sidewalk, PCC, 4 In. SY 805.00 24.10 82910 |$ 40008 33,164.00 829.10 | § 33,164.00 - 100.00%
50 [Sidewalk, PCC, 6 In. SsY 40.00 (1.90) 3810|% 5200(89 1,981.20 38.10 | § 1,981.20 - 100.00%
51 [Detectable Warning SF 64.00 0.80 6480 |$§ 25.00|89 1,620.00 6480 [ § 1,620.00 - 100.00%
52 |Driveway, Paved, PCC, 6 In. SY 694.00 2.60 696.60 | $§ 4200 (8§ 29,257.20 696.60 | $ 29,257.20 - 100.00%
53 |Pavement Removal SY 3,050.00 49.50 3,099.50 | $§ 12.00($ 37,194.00 3,099.50 | § 37,194.00 - 100.00%
54 |Traffic Control LS 1.00 1.00 | $6,280.00 | $ 6,280.00 1.00 [ $ 6,280.00 - 100.00%
55 |Sod sSQ 130.00 13000|$ 760018 9,880.00 12840 [ $ 9,758.40 1.60 | 98.77%
56 [Waltles, Straw, 9 In. Dia. LF 200.00 200.00 | $ 250 | $ 500.00 50.00 | § 125.00 150.00 | 25.00%
57 |Wattles, Removal LF 200.00 20000 | $ 050 | $ 100.00 $ - 200.00 0.00%
58 [Erosion Control Mulch, Hydromulch SQ 200.00 20000]|% 100018 2,000.00 $ - 200.00 0.00%
59 |Inlet Protection Devices, Rock EA 7.00 7.00 | $ 200.00 | $ 1,400.00 3 - 7.00 0.00%
60 [Inlet Protection Devices, Drop-in EA 10.00 1000 |$ 100.00($ 1,000.00 $ - 10.00 0.00%
61 [Inlet Protection Device, Maintenance and Removal | EA 10.00 1000 |$ 2500 ]% 250.00 $ - 10.00 0.00%
62 |Concrete Washout, Rolloff EA 2.00 200|$ 75000 |$% 1,500.00 20018 1,500.00 - 100.00%
63 [Re-stock Fee for Iltem #39 Above (CO #1) LS - 1.00 1.00 | $2,394.00 [ $ 2,394.00 1.00 [ § 2,394.00 - 100.00%
64 |Castin Place SW-501 (CO #1) LS - 1.00 1.00 | $6,500.00 | $ 6,500.00 100 | $ 6,500.00 - 100.00%
65 |Watermain Downtime (CO #2) LS - 1.00 1,00 | $§ 690.00 | $ 690.00 100§ 690.00 - 100.00%
66 |llem #14, Type B Cleanout & C ion (CO #4) LS - 1.00 1.00 | $12,248.50 | § 12,248.50 1.00 | $ 12,248.50 - 100.00%
67 = $ - $ - - 0.00%
68 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
69 2 $ = $ - - 0.00%
70 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
7 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
72 = $ = $ - - 0.00%
73 = $ - $ - - 0.00%
74 - $ - $ - N 0.00%
75 2 $ = $ - - 0.00%
TOTAL CONTRACT AND VALUE OF WORK COMPLETED TO DATE $ 1,000,864.90 $ 958,923.90 -4.19%

Dale prinled: 8/14/2017




APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous Applications for Payment

Record of Change Orders

Previous Applications for Payment
No. Date Amount No. Date Amount No. Date Amount
1 June 20, 2016 $ 150,660.98 36 1 June 20, 2016 $  1,394.00
2 July 18, 2016 $ 160,532.43 37 2 July 18, 2016 $ 690.00
3 August 15, 2016 $ 109,511.24 38 3 August 15, 2016 $ -
4 October 17,2016 | $ 126,507.65 39 4 July 17, 2017 $ 16,291.50
5 July 17, 2017 $ 231,940.03 40 5 August 21, 2017 $ (14,090.60)
6 41 6
7 42 7
8 43 8
9 44 9
10 45 10
11 46 11
12 47 12
13 48 13
14 49 14
15 50 15
16 51 16
17 52 17
18 53 18
19 54 19
20 55 20
21 56 21
22 57 22
23 58 23
24 59 24
25 60 25
26 61
27 62
28 63 TOTAL $  4,284.90
29 64
30 65
31 66 Contract Time Remaining
32 67 Contract Period: Working Days
33 68 Original Contract Date: December 21, 2015
34 69 Original Contract Time: 100.00
35 70 Added by Change Order: 4.00
Contract Time to Date: _ 104.00
Time Used to Date: 104.00
TOTAL $ 779,152.33 Contract Time Remaining: -

Date Printed: 8/14/2017




